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   Unemployment Support 

Workforce Development Department 
The following IRCO Employment Services staff are available to support IRCO colleagues, 

clients, and partners by answering basic questions about Unemployment Insurance with 

temporary Covid-19 rule changes. These IRCO staff are NOT Oregon Employment Department 

employees and cannot complete the UI forms for individuals or guarantee claim acceptance.  

An UI adjudicator may still contact the individual after completing a claim for follow-up 

information.   

*** Please report any known business closures or employee lay-offs to Rapid 

Response Team: libans@irco.org  and connect them to daily webinars for: Laid-

off Workers and Businesses *** 

Program and Position Staff Name  

(schedule) 

 Languages Spoken  

(other than English) 

Contact Information 

HCNW Career Coach Della James 

 

 dellaj@irco.org  

503-374-5224 

NextGen Career Coach Babs Adamski  babsa@irco.org 

503-457-2573 

WorkSource Career 
Specialist 

Yamungu Seraya 
 

Swahili  
Lingala, French 

yamungus@irco.org  
503-374-5585 

HCNW Career Coach Abdullah Ahmadi Farsi 
Dari 

abdullaha@irco.org 
503-841-0446 

YouthWorks Career 
Coach 

Sohail Alami Farsi, Pashto 
Hindi, Urdu 

sohaila@irco.org 
503-201-8095 

WorkSource Career 
Specialist 

Liban Satu 
 

Swahili 
Oromo, Boran 

libans@irco.org 
503-374-5841 

Incumbent Worker 
Career Coach 

Theresa Park 
(Not Friday) 

 theresap@irco.org 
971-601-6442 

YouthWorks Career 

Coach 

Joseline Cruz Spanish  
 

joselinec@irco.org 
971-331-1012 

YouthWorks Payroll 

Specialist 

Drea Rodriguez  andrear@irco.org 
503-997-7555 

YouthWorks Career 

Coach 

Corey Price  coreyp@irco.org 
503-560-7 

EOP Career Coach Charles Tendongho French, Pidgin 
English/French 

charlest@irco.org 
503-374-5587 

EOP Coordinator Surya Joshi Nepali Hindi 
Urdu 

suryaj@irco.org 
503-380-7810 
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